Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR: (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other	Street Address: Kurfuersten Anlage 52–60 69115 Heidelberg Germany
10-15-2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/447,741</u>	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Tyres Vs.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin L. Leffel Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. 2600 Manitou Road City:_RochesterState:_NY_Zip:_14624	8. Deposit account number: 50-1381
9. Signature.	
	Signature Date
	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 014171 FRAME: 0047

700054836

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a stock corporation (hereinafter "Heidelberg"), formed under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business in Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSPORTING AND ROTATING STACKS OF SHEET-FORM PRINT MATERIALS

which was filed as 10/447,741 on May 29, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Heidelberg's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Heidelberg may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Heidelberg or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Heidelberg or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Heidelberg or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 1	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Miller Alennet	
Michael Freund	Heidelberg Postprass
Date: 09/12/03	Brutwiesen
Witnessed: _ Mbert Tricer	73347 Mühlhausen
Signature of Assignor # 2 /	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Alexander Pred	it i al arrival quarter bias a 111
Alexander Hirsch	Heidelberg Digital Tinishing GmbH
Date: 07/26/03	Preitunesen
Witnessed: MUUUAUU	73347 Huhlhausen
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Harald Mauz	·
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Albert Rieger	Herdelber Dipotal Hinishing full
	Rod ridge
Date: 09/12/03	- (ATEN VILLE)
Witnessed:	73357 Matel hausen

PATENT REEL: 014171 FRAME: 0048

Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
HIP. Worken	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Hans-Peter Würschum	Württembergstr. 7
Date: 21-Sept-2003	73760 Ostfilden
Date: <u>27-26/C 2005</u>	10100 00111/0000
Witnessed: D. Wassauce	

-

PATENT REEL: 014171 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a stock corporation (hereinafter "Heidelberg"), formed under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business in Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSPORTING AND ROTATING STACKS OF SHEET-FORM PRINT MATERIALS

which was filed as 10/447,741 on May 29, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Heidelberg's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Heidelberg may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Heidelberg or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Heidelberg or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Heidelberg or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

0(((0)))	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 1	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Michael Freund	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heldelberg
Alexander Hirsch	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
1. Maun _	Charles in wetter 20
Harald Mauz 15- DUI-2003	Gymmasiumstr. 20 89584 Ruigar I Douan
Signature of Assignor # 3 Harald Mauz Date:	89584 Chugas Mouder
Witnessed: A Arachan 7 VM-	\checkmark
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Albert Rieger	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

PATENT REEL: 014171 FRAME: 0050

Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Hans-Peter Würschum	
Date:	·
Witnessed:	

PATENT REEL: 014171 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 12/02/2003